135061218
TWD High Temp Max Cap Series
Wet Tantalum Super Capacitor
Terminal welded
to case (T)
Case
+-
F   6.35 (0.250)

Level
0 = N/A
HOW TO ORDER
AVX PART NUMBER:
006
Voltage
Code
006 = 6.3Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
503
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
00
Custom Test
Options
00 = Standard
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
1/ DCL is measured at rated or category voltage after 20 minutes.
2/ DC capacitance is measured by discharging initially fully charged capacitor down to 0.37Ur through 1kOhm.
*/ Under development, contact factory for more details.
Technical Data:                                             All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25ºC
Capacitance Range:                                     25mF to 50mF (for extended range under development, contact manufacturer)
Capacitance Tolerance:                                ±10%; ±20%
Rated Voltage (VR)                       � 105ºC:        6.3           10
Category Voltage (VC)                  � 125ºC:        4.2           6.6
HIgh Temperature Voltage (VT)     � 175ºC:          *              5
Surge Voltage (VS)                       � 105ºC:        7.2          11.5
Temperature Range:                                     -55ºC to +175ºC
Endurance:                                                  10,000h at +105°C/VR and 2000h at +175°C/VT
Reliability:                                                     1% per 1000 hours at 85ºC,VR with 0.1Ω/Vseries impedance, 60% confidence level
Termination Finish:                                       Sn Plating, SnPb Plating 60/40
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
D Leakeage Max (μA)1/
                                                Maximum Capacitance
Case Size
                                                                 Cap               Rated             Rated                                                                                                   Change (%)                                         ESR Max                                            Lifetime         Lifetime
             AVX Part Number                    (mF)2/            Voltage      Temperature         +85°C
+150°C
                                                       (mOhms)                          at 105ºC         at 175ºC
                                                              at 25°C               (V)                  (ºC)           +25°C & +105ºC
& +175ºC
-55°C +85°C       +125°C       +150°C      +175°C at 1kHz           AVX DLA             (hrs.)               (hrs.)
                                                                                                                                      & +125ºC
6.3 VDC at 105°C
    TWDE503*006�B0Z0^00            50                6.3                85             20 60               – -15 20            30             –              – 400              E T4          10,000              *
10 VDC at 105°C